PECORDATION F	ORM COVER SHEET
PATENTS	ONLY Docket No.: 3880,1006-000
Turb Oregion of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Pl	lease record the attached documents or the new address(cs) below.
Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s): KAI WING LI / 03-11-2008	Care Country: USA
A. Patent Application No.(5) 11/981,717 Additional numbers: 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	is. Patent No.(s) attacher? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved. 1
Name. MARK B. SOLOMON, ESQ.	7. Foral Fee (37 CFR 1 21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00
HAMILTON, BROOK, SMITH & REYNOLDS, P.C.	Enclosed Authorization to charge deposit account number 08-0380 Previously submitted - Doc 1D No [] Authorized to charge any deficiencies or credit any overpayment to deposit account number 08-0380 Do not attach a copy of this page if paying by deposit account and filing via factimile Attach a copy of this page if paying by deposit account and filing via mail
8. MARK B. SOLOMON Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including	Signature Date cover sheet, attachments, and documents. 6

PATENT REEL: 020637 FRAME: 0354 Mar-11-08 05:36pm From-HBS&R

1978-341-0136

T-220 P.03/07 F-045

Docket No. 3880.1006-000

Joint

ASSIGNM ENT

WHEREAS, we, Kai Wing Li, Louis Stephen Palecki, Antonio G. Rizzo and Edward P. Bittner, have invented a certain improvement in Method and Apparatus for Calibrating a Gradiometer described in an application for Patent.

	the specification of which is about to be filed in the United States Patent Office (use for utility (37 CFR § 1.53(b)) and design filings only);
	is about to be filed in the United States Patent Office as a Provisional Application;
\boxtimes	the specification of which is United States Application No. 11/981,717, filed October 31, 2007;
	the specification of which is a Pater Cooperation Treaty Application, International Application No. [], filed [], which designates the United States of America [and assigned United States Application No. []];
	which was patented under United States Patent No. [].

WHEREAS, Assurance Technology Corporation (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, and having a usual place of business at 84 South Street, Carlisle, Mussachusetts, 01741 desires to acquire an interest therein in accordance with agreements duly entered into with us;

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern be it known that for and in consideration of said agreements and of other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned and transferred and by these presents do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGN EE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and throughout the United States of America, its territories and all foreign countries, in and to said invention as described in said application, together with the entire right, title and interest in and to said application and such Letters Patent as may issue on said invention, said invention, application and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE for its own use and behalf and for its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made; we hereby convey all rights arising under or pursuant to any and all international agreements, treaties or laws relating to the protection of industrial property by filing any such applications for Letters Patent. We hereby acknowledge that this assignment, being of the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, carries with it the right in ASSIGNEE to apply for and obtain from competent authorities in all countries of the world any and all Letters Patent by attorneys and agents of ASSIGNEE's selection and the right to procure the grant of all such Letters Patent to ASSIGNEE for its own name as assignee of the entire right, title and interest therein; I hereby expressly authorize the filing of an International Patent Application under the Patent Cooperation Treaty which corresponds to and claims the prior ty of the above-identified application;

Docket No. 3880.1006-000

AND, we hereby further agree for ourselves and our executors and administrators to execute upon request any other lawful documents and likewise to perform any other lawful acts which may be deemed necessary to secure fully the aforesaid invention to said ASSIGNEE, its which may be deemed necessary to secure fully the aforesaid invention to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, but at its or their expense and charges, including the execution of applications for patents in foreign countries, and the execution of any future applications including substitution, reissue, divisional or continuation applications, and applications including substitution, reissue, divisional or continuation applications, and preliminary or other statements and the giving of test mony in any interference or other proceeding in which said invention or any application or patent directed thereto may be involved;

AND, we do hereby authorize and request each Patent Office and the Commissioner of Patents of the United States to issue such Letters Patent as shall be granted upon said invention to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives.

Inventor Care 3/11/2008
Address 12 NATALE ROLD
CHELMSFORD MA 01824 U.S.A.
Witness Signature Nancy Alles, eggs
Print Witness Name Dancy Flana con
Address 111A Chestnut Street
Pepperell MA 01463
Witness Signature Physics War Wo
Print Witness Name Phothis Montillo
Address TSOMMEN SINCE

Docket No. 3880.1006-000

2 Delv.	Date 3/4/08
Inventor Louis Stephen Palecki	
Address 70 MARLBORO RI	<u> </u>
SOUTH BOROVEN, (1)	10 01772
Witness Signature Mancy (Ilauga-	<u>/</u>
Print Witness Name Nancy Flanage	0
Address IIIA Chastnut Street	
Peppere 11, MA 01463	7//
Witness Signature Physics Month?	γ <u>s</u>
Print Withess Hattle	<u>stillo</u>
Address 7 SULLIER STREET	02052
MEdfeld, MA	0003 2
	Date
Antonio G. Rizzo	
Address	
Witness Signature	
Print Witness Name	
Address	
Witness Signature	
Print Witness Name	
Address	

Decket No. 3880-1006-000

	Date 3/4/08
Inventor Actu.	
Toms arehiten + ****	
Address To MARLISTRO	1222
SOUTH ESPONEM.	ma original
Witness Signature	
Print Witness Name	
Address	
Wimess Signature	
Print Witness Name	^
Address	
	3/11/08
Inventor	V VV VID Date
/ //Antonio G. Kill	7 4 7 4 7
Address 12 SHALL	2.1ENAH Pd
NASKUA,	NH 63062
- il Rud	m.f.
Print Witness Name Judi TH Bur	NIL
Address 97 Mitchell Au	
medford ma	<u> 55</u>
Witness Signature Le.	
Dring Dimose Name Pinkles HRUEY	<u></u>
486 QUINDERBUIN	<u>Po</u>
HABAN IAA 024	<u>6 6</u>

Docket No. 3880.1006-000

Inventor	Edwa P 301	P. Binner	Date3-11-08
Address	BBwillow 6	pale RD	Tyngsborn Ma 012
	Janu A	Jananu	
Witness Signat Print Witness I		inu + 1a	nagan
Address		r Street na 014103	
Witness Signa	nure Physician	Machello	1110
Print Witness	7 SUMME	STRET	